

PO Box 7486 • Madison WI 53707-7486 608-268-5074 (Madison) • 866-849-2536 (toll-free) • 608-256-3370 (fax) info@wifamilyaction.org • www.wifamilyaction.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 12, 2022

Contact: Julaine Appling, President – 608-268-5074

Fax: 608-256-3370

Email: info@wifamilyaction.org

WISCONSIN FAMILY ACTION ISSUES STATEMENT ON ANARCHIST GROUP CLAIMING RESPONSIBILITY FOR ATTACK

MADISON, WI –This past Tuesday, an anarchist group by the name of Jane's Revenge, claimed responsibility for the Molotov cocktail/arson attack on the Wisconsin Family Action office on Mothers' Day, Sunday, May 8, 2022. WFA president Julaine Appling has issued the following statement:

"Now that the Madison Police Department has been made aware of who is claiming responsibility for the attack, I expect that they, along with Governor Evers and Attorney General Josh Kaul, will move to prosecute the perpetrators to the very fullest extent of the law. Tolerance cannot be a one-way street, and if we are to preserve a free society, we must always hold accountable those who promise violence against others and their deeply held beliefs. I echo the concerns of many other Wisconsinites who believe as we do, that we should all be able to live out our beliefs without intimidation and violence.

"Let me very clear: WFA will not stop lawfully fighting for the unborn no matter what threats may come.

"We are also releasing a sample of voicemails received at our office voicemail or received on the personal phones of our staff. These voicemails are just a taste of the deluge of threatening and hateful messages we have received at Wisconsin Family Action since the Mothers' Day arson and vandalism at our office.

"The pro-abortion group claiming responsibility for the firebombing and threatening of our office has publicly called for more violence against pro-life organizations. At Wisconsin Family Action, we believe lawless violence is never the appropriate way to respond to others with whom you don't agree.

"We are 100% committed to advancing our shared values, to pushing back in a real way, as the law allows, against this violence and to doing so for all Wisconsin citizens and families. What we've experienced has not deterred us; it's emboldened us. The attempts to bully and intimidate us serve as a renewal of our efforts to be bold as we continue to strengthen, preserve, and promote marriage, family, LIFE, and religious freedom."

Listen to the voicemails **HERE**.

###

Wisconsin Family Action is a statewide organization engaged in strengthening, preserving, and promoting marriage, family, life, and religious freedom in Wisconsin.